

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-654D; CONTRACT NO. 001269

SR 429 Northbound On-Ramp Improvements at Stoneybrook West Parkway

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING December 21, 2017

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Southland Construction, Inc.		Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.		SEMA Construction, Inc.		Hubbard Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I) (GROUND MOUNT) (12 TO 20 S.F.)	6.000	AS	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,499.67	\$8,998.02	\$ 1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,499.00	\$8,994.00
700-1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I) (GROUND MOUNT) (21 TO 30 S.F.)	3.000	AS	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,007.67	\$6,023.01	\$ 2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,007.67	\$6,023.01
700-1-50	SINGLE SIGN POST - RELOCATE	1.000	AS	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN - REMOVE	5.000	AS	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$422.00	\$2,110.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$422.00	\$2,110.00
700-1-74	SINGLE SIGN POST - GROUND MOUNT (F&I) CUSTOM WIND LOAD AREA (31+ SF)	1.000	AS	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00
700-2-14	MULTI SIGN POST - GROUND MOUNT (F&I) (31 TO 50 SF)	1.000	AS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00
700-3-231	SIGN PANEL - OVERHEAD MOUNT (F&I) 601 SF OR GREATER WITH LIGHTING	1.000	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,933.00	\$22,933.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$33,200.00	\$22,933.00	\$22,933.00
700-3-627	SIGN PANEL - REMOVE (201-300 SF WITH LIGHTING)	2.000	EA	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,073.00	\$2,146.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$1,073.00	\$2,146.00
700-4-113A	TOLL GANTRY - CANTILEVER (F&I) (INCLUDING ALL EQUIPMENT)	1.000	EA	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$171,474.00	\$171,474.00	\$ 155,700.00	\$155,700.00	\$171,474.00	\$171,474.00
700-4-125	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN (F&I) 51-100 SF	1.000	EA	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$181,998.00	\$181,998.00	\$ 198,600.00	\$198,600.00	\$181,998.00	\$181,998.00
700-4-125A	TOLL GANTRY - SPAN (F&I) (INCLUDING ALL EQUIPMENT)	1.000	EA	\$332,000.00	\$332,000.00	\$302,396.00	\$302,396.00	\$ 388,100.00	\$388,100.00	\$302,396.00	\$302,396.00
700-4-620	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN (REMOVE)	1.000	EA	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,105.00	\$7,105.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,105.00	\$7,105.00
705-11-1	DELINEATOR - ROADSIDE MOUNTED (FLEXIBLE TUBULAR) (48" WHITE)	42.000	EA	\$82.00	\$3,444.00	\$75.33	\$3,163.86	\$ 69.00	\$2,898.00	\$75.33	\$3,163.86
705-11-1A	SURFACE MOUNTED DELINEATOR (FLAT FLEXIBLE) (FLEXSTAKE)	9.000	EA	\$221.00	\$1,989.00	\$201.78	\$1,816.02	\$ 58.00	\$522.00	\$201.78	\$1,816.02
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	640.000	EA	\$3.30	\$2,112.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 3.20	\$2,048.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00
711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (18" CHEVRONS)	35.000	LF	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$7.35	\$257.25	\$ 8.00	\$280.00	\$7.35	\$257.25
711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6'-10" GAP EXTENSION) (6)	0.027	GM	\$2,700.00	\$72.90	\$2,508.00	\$67.72	\$ 1,950.00	\$52.65	\$2,786.67	\$75.24
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (WHITE) (PAVEMENT MESSAGES)	12.000	EA	\$290.00	\$3,480.00	\$265.00	\$3,180.00	\$ 280.00	\$3,360.00	\$265.00	\$3,180.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (WHITE) (PAVEMENT ARROWS)	14.000	EA	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 120.00	\$1,680.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6")	0.163	GM	\$7,070.00	\$1,152.41	\$6,441.60	\$1,049.98	\$ 6,650.00	\$1,083.95	\$6,323.07	\$1,030.66
711-16-102	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES) (WHITE) (SOLID) (8")	0.051	GM	\$10,900.00	\$555.90	\$9,926.40	\$506.25	\$ 10,250.00	\$522.75	\$9,731.76	\$496.32
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES) (WHITE) (10'-30' SKIP) (12")	0.164	GM	\$2,760.00	\$452.64	\$2,508.00	\$411.31	\$ 2,550.00	\$418.20	\$2,446.83	\$401.28
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	0.160	GM	\$7,070.00	\$1,131.20	\$6,441.60	\$1,030.66	\$ 6,800.00	\$1,088.00	\$6,441.63	\$1,030.66
713-103-101	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6")	0.015	GM	\$22,400.00	\$336.00	\$20,450.00	\$306.75	\$ 14,350.00	\$215.25	\$27,266.67	\$409.00
713-103-102	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (SOLID) (8")	0.275	GM	\$31,600.00	\$8,690.00	\$28,750.00	\$7,906.25	\$ 29,750.00	\$8,181.25	\$21,954.55	\$6,037.50
713-103-103	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (SOLID) (12")	0.230	GM	\$44,900.00	\$10,327.00	\$40,900.00	\$9,407.00	\$ 43,100.00	\$9,913.00	\$40,900.00	\$9,407.00
713-103-124	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (SOLID) (18")	300.000	LF	\$13.75	\$4,125.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00
713-103-133	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3'-12' SKIP) (12")	0.476	GM	\$12,920.00	\$6,149.92	\$11,764.50	\$5,599.90	\$ 12,250.00	\$5,831.00	\$12,357.67	\$5,882.25
713-103-160	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAVEMENT MESSAGES (PPRT) (WHITE)	8.000	EA	\$988.00	\$7,904.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$7,600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
713-103-170A	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - OPTION LANE DIRECTIONAL ARROW (PPRT) (WHITE)	1.000	EA	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
713-103-201	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	0.254	GM	\$22,500.00	\$5,715.00	\$20,450.00	\$5,194.30	\$ 21,200.00	\$5,384.80	\$20,933.07	\$5,317.00
713-103-224	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (18")	21.000	LF	\$13.75	\$288.75	\$12.50	\$262.50	\$ 13.00	\$273.00	\$12.50	\$262.50
713-103-513	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (BLACK/WHITE CONTRAST) (SOLID) (9")	0.835	GM	\$31,900.00	\$26,636.50	\$29,000.00	\$24,215.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$25,384.00	\$28,826.35	\$24,070.00
713-103-533	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (BLACK/WHITE CONTRAST) (10'-30' SKIP) (9")	0.464	GM	\$9,905.00	\$4,595.92	\$9,000.00	\$4,176.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$4,361.60	\$8,922.41	\$4,140.00
713-107	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PPRT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	251.000	SF	\$7.70	\$1,932.70	\$7.00	\$1,757.00	\$ 7.50	\$1,882.50	\$7.00	\$1,757.00
715-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F&I), #8 TO #6	6747.000	LF	\$1.30	\$8,771.10	\$1.18	\$7,961.46	\$ 3.50	\$23,614.50	\$1.18	\$7,961.46
715-1-13	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F&I), #4 TO #2	7698.000	LF	\$2.25	\$17,320.50	\$2.07	\$15,934.86	\$ 6.50	\$50,037.00	\$2.07	\$15,934.86
715-1-60	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE AND DISPOSE	4235.000	LF	\$1.20	\$5,082.00	\$1.12	\$4,743.20	\$ 0.95	\$4,023.25	\$1.12	\$4,743.20
715-4-60	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE - RELOCATE	23.000	EA	\$3,800.00	\$87,400.00	\$3,498.30	\$80,460.90	\$ 4,300.00	\$98,900.00	\$3,498.30	\$80,460.90
715-5-12	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM (F&I) GALVANIZED STEEL	6.000	EA	\$3,170.00	\$19,020.00	\$2,889.17	\$17,335.02	\$ 3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,889.17	\$17,335.02
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00

\$3,989,898.98

\$4,216,041.14

\$4,571,000.00

\$5,215,355.75

Denotes Corrected Bid Amount